MODEL HFS FLUSH GAS CONTROL STATION
INSTALLATION, OPERATING, AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
MODEL
NO: HFS -  -  -
SERIAL NO(S):
CUSTOMER:
CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER NO:
TAG

Page 2 of 6
MODEL HFS FLUSH GAS CONTROL STATION
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
SPECIFICATIONS
FLOW RANGE:    1 TO 17 LPH
PRESSURE INDICATOR:   0-60 PSIG (0-4 bar); ALL STAINLESS STEEL.
PRESSURE CONTROL RANGE:  2 TO 50 PSIG (14 TO 3.4 BAR)
FILTER:     5 MICRON SINTERED POLYPROPYLENE
DRAIN:     MANUAL VALVE
FLOW METER BODY:   STAINLESS STEEL
PRESSURE CONTROL BODY: STAINLESS STEEL
CONNECTION FITTINGS:   STAINLESS STEEL
FACE PLATE:   STAINLESS STEEL
FASTENERS & 2” PIPE CLAMPS: STAINLESS STEEL
SUPPLY PRESSURE:  60 TO 250 PSIG (17 BAR)
SUPPLY GAS:    NITROGEN, RECOMMENDED.
     (CLEAN, DRY INSTRUMENT AIR MAY BE SUBSTITUTED)
REPLACEMENT AND SPARE PARTS
P/N 24-098AA PRESSURE CONTROL UNIT, ZINC BODY
P/N 24-098BB PRESSURE CONTROL UNIT, ALL S.S.
P/N 24-106AA 5 MICRON FILTER ELEMENT
P/N 24-111BB OVERHAUL KIT FOR 24-098
P/N 12-056TT PRESSURE INDICATOR, ALL S.S.
P/N 24-185Z0  17LPH FLOW INDICATOR / CONTROL UNIT; ALUMINUM BODY
P/N 24-185Z1  17LPH FLOW INDICATOR / CONTROL UNIT; ALL S.S.
  Basic
Model - Material of
Construction - Connection
size - Options
EXAMPLE
HFS - BB - 1/8” NPT - AA
M/N Description
HFS Flush station
M/N Description
AA NONE
M/N Description
GN Aluminum & Zinc with Stainless Steel  trim,
fittings, faceplate        (Special Order only)
BB All 300 stainless steel; Nace compliant
(Standard)
M/N Description
1/8” NPT Female pipe
6mm 6 mm Tubing
8mm 8 mm Tubing
 Page 3 of 6
MODEL HFS FLUSH GAS CONTROL STATION
FUNCTION
The Model HFS Flush Gas Control Station is used with the Delta Controls Model HTP and HTX